
E 225008.922
N 64393.990
Z 131.351

ST02VRS
E 225060.950
N 64389.055
Z 130.436

ST03
E 225082.682
N 64403.517
Z 129.507

STB
E 225095.168
N 64443.976
Z 127.744

ST01

SJ1
E 225042.882
N 64389.291
Z 130.834

D1
E 224953.299
N 64407.388
Z 133.049

D2
E 224922.257
N 64404.603
Z 133.422

SJ2
E 224920.827
N 64417.693
Z 132.791

STD
E 224951.122
N 64494.361
Z 127.653

SJ3
E 224917.676
N 64377.410
Z 130.080

SJ5
E 224908.189
N 64356.852
Z 128.405

STC
E 224928.400
N 64405.995
Z 133.415

SJ4
E 224893.475
N 64422.421
Z 132.316

SJ6
E 224907.609
N 64374.969
Z 129.331

SJ7
E 224887.226
N 64372.606
Z 128.912

STE
E 224863.636
N 64350.035
Z 124.615

SJ8
E 224853.116
N 64378.048
Z 127.585

SJ9
E 224867.104
N 64380.632
Z 128.899

SJ10
E 224869.013
N 64386.148
Z 129.544 SJ11

E 224888.286
N 64388.558
Z 131.389

SJ12
E 224900.395
N 64393.433
Z 131.663

SJ13
E 224906.834
N 64412.642
Z 132.503

133.72

130.66

131.32

131.56

131.75

128.09127.43127.40

133.78

133.25

133.78

134.33

134.30

134.14 134.19

130.83

127.29

127.63

127.95

127.03

126.39

125.83

124.88

124.75

126.52

125.97

125.38

128.71

128.50 128.53
128.88

128.95
128.63

128.65

12
8.

24
Tk

12
8.

13
T k

12
7.

99
Tk

12
7.

81
Tk

127.71Tk
127.59Tk

12
8.

79
Tk

12
8.

08
Tk

1 2
8.

17
T k

12
8.

2 1
T k

12
8.

2 1
T k

131.95Tk

13
1.

83
Tk

13
1.

76
Tk

13
1.

69
Tk

131.82Tk131.77Tk
131.72Tk

13
0.

80
Tk

13
0.

62
Tk

13
0.

40
Tk

13
0.

20
Tk

129.95Tk

129.77Tk

129.64Tk

12
9.6

4T
k 129.49Tk 129.48Tk

13
2.

86
Tk

13
2.

78
Tk

13
2.

45
Tk

132. 21Tk
1 31.68 Tk

131.44T k
130.96Tk

127.26Tk

127.12Tk

127.72Tk 127.92Tk

126.60T k
1 26.31 Tk

125.38Tk
1 24 .6 1Tk

124 .07Tk

12
3.

62
Tk

12
3.1

5T
k

121 .7 6Tk

122.25Tk

122.54Tk

131.54Tk
131.89Tk

132.08Tk
132.08Tk

132.11Tk
132.22Tk132.23Tk

132.56Tk

Threshold131.64
Threshold131.66

Threshold131.66

Threshold131.69

Threshold131.70

Threshold131.75

Threshold131.91

Th
re

sh
ol

d
13

2.
01

Th
re

sh
ol

d
13

1.
75

Th
re

sh
ol

d
13

0.
14

Threshold
128.91

Thresho ld
13 0.78

Paving Slabs

Pa
vi

ng
 S

la
bs

Paving Slabs

Paving Slabs

Pa
vi

or
s

Paviors

Tarmac

Ta
rm

ac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Clump

Clump

Clump

Concrete

C
on

cr
et

e

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

C
oncrete

Concrete
Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Planting
Grass

Drainage

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Grating

Concrete Channel

C
oncrete

Paving Slabs

Paving S labs

Tarm
ac

Tarmac

Threshold
130.36

Threshold
127.98

JOINTB2NIB

Gravel

Gravel

Gravel

Grass

Grass

Concrete

Concrete

C
oncre te

Concrete

Tactile

Tactile

Threshold
132.46

Threshold
132.48

Threshold
132.48

Threshold
132.28 Steps

Stone Retaining
Wall

Stone Wall
1.70 Ht

R
oa

d 
Ed

ge

Garage

R
etaining

Block W
all

Brick
Planter

St
on

e 
Re

ta
in

ing
 W

al
l

St
on

e 
W

al
l

St
on

e 
W

al
l 1

.1
0 

H
t

Road Edge Road Edge

Stone Wall
2.00 Ht

Close Board Fence 1.90 Ht

C
on

cr
et

e

Steps

Edge OfConcrete
Retaining Block

Walls
Retaining Block

Walls

Channel

St
ep

Pl
an

te
r

Pl
an

te
r

Wall 2.20 Ht

W
al

l 2
.2

0 
Ht

Step

Simple Country Living

St
ep

Step

Ston
e W

all
 3.

10
 H

t

Step

Stone Wall
1.60 Ht

Stone Wall
1.70 Ht

Garage

St
on

e 
W

all
 2

.2
0 

Ht

Stone Wall
2.00 Ht

Support

Support

Support

Support

Concrete

Step

Concrete Channel

Small Trees

Stone Wall 2.10 Ht

Block Wall 2.00 Ht

Stone Wall 2.00 Ht

Steps

Concrete Channel

Block
Wall

Concrete

Railing 1.60 Ht

Concrete
Ramp

Steel Cage

Block Wall
1.75 Ht

Steps

Top Level

Concrete

Block W
a ll 1.50 H

t

Block Wall 1.90 Ht

Weighbridge

Open Sided

Cage

Overhanging Trees

Stee l R
ai ling

1 .10  H
t

Railing
0.90 Ht

R
ail ing  0. 90  H

t

Concrete
Concrete

Railing 0.90 Ht

Plinth

Overhead Wire

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire

Overhead Wire

Overhead Wire

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire

Overhead Wire

O
verhead W

ire

Overhead Wire

O
verhead W

ire

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire

St Johns AmbulanceStation

C
on

cr
et

e 
R

am
p

R
ai

lin
g 

1.
00

 H
t

Concrete

Overhead Wire

Garages

Ove
rhe

ad
 W

ire

Overhead Wire

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire

Overhead W
ires

Overhead W
ire

Su
b-

St
at

io
n Grass

Overhead Wire

Po st &
 R

ail F enc e 1 .10  H
t

C
oncrete

R
am

p

Railing
1.10 Ht

Sto ne R
etain ing w

all

Po st &  R
ail F enc e

Leaning Wall

Stone W
all 1.10 H

t

Stone W
all

1. 80 H
t

Stone W
all

1. 50 H
t

T re e O
ve rh an gi ng

Ston e W
a ll  1.20  H

t

Railing
1.10 Ht

Stone  W
all 1 .60  H

t

Pla nter

Bus hes

Block Retaining
Wall 0.40 Ht

Decking

Stone Retaining Wall 1.80 Ht

Picket Fence
1.00 Ht

Paving Slabs

Tactile

Picket Fence
1.00 Ht

Steps

Planting

Block Wall
0.20 Ht

Clos
e B

oa
rd

Fe
nc

e 1
.60

 H
t

D
rainage  C

h annel

D
rain age  C

hannel

Buggy Park

Channel

Steps

Ramp

Picket Fence
1.60 Ht

Block Wall 0.60 Ht

Block Retaining Wall

Concrete Retaining
Wall 0.30 Ht

Steps

Scrub

Drainage
Channel

Drainage
Channel

Rememberance Garden

Concrete Ramp

Container

D
rainage

C
hannel

Plinth

Plinth

Tiles

Steel  Fence
2.60 H

t

Chain Link Fence
2.40 Ht

Stone W
all 1.50 ht

Grass

Privot
2.00 Ht

Stone  W
all 2 .20 H

t

Steps

Concrete Channel

Ramp

Stone Wall
1.50 Ht

Steps

Ramp

Concrete Channel

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire

Tarmac

C
on cre te

C
han nel

Concrete
Ramp

Ramp

Small Trees & Bushes Mound

Woodchip

Tarmac

Concrete
Ramp

Woodchip

Play Area

C
lo

se
 B

oa
rd

 F
en

ce
 2

.0
0 

H
t

Railing 1.20 Ht

Concrete
Railing
1.20 Ht

Drainage
Channel

Stone Wall 2.00 Ht

Buttress

Buttress

Buttress

Mosaic

St
ep

s

Bush & Scrub

Drainage
Channel

Post & Rail Fence 1.00 Ht

Post & R
ail

Fence 1.10 H
t

Post & Rail
Fence 1.00 Ht

Wood Retaining Wall
0.50 Ht

Wall 0.55 Ht

Wall 0.55 Ht

Tarmac

Boulders

Drainage
ChannelBlock Wall 0.20 Ht

Wooden Rail 0.90 Ht

Ramp

Chain Link Fence 2.60 Ht

Small Trees & Scrub

Small Trees & Scrub

Planter

Planter

Planter

Plant er

Shed

Shed

Dwelling

Dwelling

Overhead Wire

Plinth

Step

Con
cre

te

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

R
i d

ge
13

5.
60

Eaves
133.19

Eaves
131.78

Eaves
136.79

Eaves133.63

Eaves133.60

Eaves133.65

Eaves133.85

Eaves133.86

Eaves133.87

Eaves
132.94

Eaves
132.83

Ea
ve

s
13

7.
46

Ea
ve

s
13

6.
80

Eaves137.08

Eaves137.11

Eaves
133.80

Eaves
133.85

Eave s
13 3. 45

Eaves
133.55

Eaves
1 36 .5 6

Eav es
1 36.5 8

Eaves
132.38Eaves

132.43

Eave s
13 2.4 5

Ea ves
13 1.6 3

E av es
1 32 .4 1

Eaves
135.36Eaves

135.33

Ea
ve

s
13

4.
93

Ea
ve

s
13

5.
25

Ea
ve

s
13

4.
54

Ea
ve

s
13

4.
55

Ea
ve

s
13

5.
00

Eaves135.51

Ea
ve

s
13

4.
92

Eaves
13 1.84

Eaves
131 .87

Eaves
131.86

Eaves
131.86

Eaves
130.20

Eaves
131.91

R
idge

132.56

Ridge
138.58

Ridge
138.59

Ridge
135.36

Ridge
135.24

R
id

ge
13

5.
42

Ridge
134.66

Ridge134.66

R
id ge

136 .07

Ridge
143.36

Ridge139.55 Ridge139.53

R
idg e

1 36 .03

R
idg e

1 36 .02

Ridge
136.68

R
idge

136.00

R
id ge

14 0.10
R

id ge
14 0.13

Ridge
135.13
Curved Roof

Ridge
136.68

R
id ge

134 .29
R

id ge
135 .34

Ridge
137.34Ridge

137.38

R
id

ge
13

7.
65

R
id

ge
13

7.
70

R
id

ge
13

8.
07

R
id

ge
13

8.
08

Ridge137.11

Ridge136.92

R
idge

133 .48

R
idge

133 .49

R
idge

134. 86

R
idge

133.17

Ridge
133.49

Ridge
133.49

Ridge
132.51

Eaves135.09

Eaves135.09

Eaves135.08

Eaves137.38

Ea
ve

s
13

7.
38

Eaves132.73

Eaves132.72

Ea
ve

s
13

7.
94

Ea
v e

s
1 3

5.
95

Ridge136.75

Ridge136.73

Ridge137.41

Ridge137.39

Ridge137.88

Ridge137.82

R
id

ge
13

4.
68

Ri
dg

e
14

0.
49

R
id

ge
14

0.
47

Ri
dg

e
14

0.
47

Ri
dg

e
14

0.
38

Ridge
138.39

Ridge
138.29

Eaves
131.87

Eaves
134.34

Eaves
131.86

Eaves
133.3 1

Eaves
134.37

Eaves
131.75

Eaves
134.32

Eaves
136.18

Eaves
135.83

Eaves
135.77

Eaves
134.54

Ridge
135.47

Ridge
135.47

Ridge
141.42

Ridge
140.76

Ridge
140.76

R
idge

140.77

Ridge
133.16

Ridge
140.77

Ridge
140.73

Ridge
129.12

Ridge
129.14

Eaves
135.85

Eaves
135.84

Eaves
134.51Eaves

134.52

Eaves
134.49

Eaves
135.62

Eaves
134.50

Eaves136.22

Eaves137.70

R
idge

140.80

R
idge

140.81

Ridge
136.31

R
idge

136.34

R
idge

136.29

R
idge

136.32

Ridge
140.76

Ridge
136.23

Ridge
141.38

Ridge
137.61 Ridge

137.55

Ridge
140.73

132.06

VP

132.06
131.75

1 31 .2 9
130.65

130.26

125.20

125.14

130.35

130.34

127.06126.93

133.49

13 3.2 7

13
3 .

39
13

3.
51

134.15

134.16

134.27

130.83

126.50 126.59

126.85

127.17 127.45 127.60

127.64

127.49

127.31

126.93
127.51

Gas

Gas
Gas

Gas

Gas

Gas

Gas

Gas

Gas

Gas

132.37

132.21

121.69

122.39

123.15

123. 86
124. 52

1 25 .1 8

12
6.

05

12
6.

44

127.10

127.62

132.27

133.34

133.25

133.74

127.51
127.79

127.07

127.19

126.98

127.15126.62125.74

124.52

124.35

124.18

12
4.

03

12 4. 25

12
4.

34

125.0 5

125.54

12
6.

49

126.49
126.45

12
6.

99

12 7 .3 0

12
8.

76

12
9.

58

12
9.

98

131.28

Borehole
131.64 Borehole

131.42
Borehole
131.38

Borehole
131.12

13
1.

68
13

1.
75

13
1.

80
13

1.
85

13
0.5

0

130.39130.35130.36

13 0.32

130.23130.22

13 0.31

13
0.

2 9

130.43

13
0.4

9

13
0.5

5

13
1.3

2

13
1.2

9

13
0.8

813
1.3

4

13
0.6

2

13
0.5

1
13

0.7
5

13
1.3

3

13
1.3

2

13
0.7

2

13
0.5

2

13
1.3

2

13
0.7

8

13
1.3

6

13
0.5

6

13
0.5

4

13
1.3

6

13
0.8

1

13
1.3

6

13
0.6

4

13
0.5

1

13
1.3

7

13
0.8

0

130.68

130.41130.45130.43130.46

13 0. 49

130.27

129.77129.82

129.95129.88

129.95 130.00

129.97

130.16

130.23

13 0. 05

129.91129.90

130 .37

130.17130.15

130.01

130.1 1

129.72 129.76

129.61 129.65

129.46 129.53

129.33 129.33

129.18 129.19

129.03 129.06

128.93 128.91
129.02129.02

130. 06

129.16 129.12

129.29 129.27

129.43 129.40

129.57 129.55

129.71 129.69

129.84 129.84

129.98 129.95

129.00 129.00

129.12129.14

129.26129.29

129.40129.43

129.49129.55

129.68 129.65

129.68

129.39

129.27 129.32

129.18

129. 11
129.04

128.94
129.05

128.98

128.89

128.98

128.86128.84128.88128.86128.82128.80128.85128.89128.84

128.99 129.00

13
0.

20

129. 96

129.04

129.16
129.12

129.30129.26

129.45

129.58

129.86

129.56

13
0.

20

129.51

129.34

129.20

129.06

129.84

129.70

130.19
13 0.12

13 0.03

12
9.

84

129.05

131.67131.60

13 1.64

1 31 .85

131 .7 7

131 .82 1 31 .7 5
1 31 .7 8

13
1.

83

1 31 .8 2
13 1.8 0

13 1.9 0

1 32 .2 6
1 32 .0 0

13 2.2 8
132.08

1 3 1. 8 4

131.92 131. 92
131 . 91

131.88131.95

131.95

131.92

1 31 .9 2

13 1. 92

131.93

131.92

1 31 . 91
1 31 . 87

1 31.8 7
1 31.9 0

13 1.9 1
13 1.9 5

131.85
131.89

132.00
132.06132.13132.21132.30132.33

132.42

132.40

132.33

132.32

132.33

132.27
132.25

132.25
132.34

132. 36
1 3 2. 37

1 32 .3 4
1 32 .3 5

13 2.3 1
13 2.2 9

13 2.28

13
2.

22

130.96

133.37
132.72

126. 51
126. 77

128.03
128.14

128.39

128.40

128.25

127.40127. 4 1

127.43
127.33

127.74

133 .69
133.5 7

133.4 5
133.38

133.15

13
2.

76
13

2.
29

132.96

13
3.

12

133.39

133.38

133.03

133.50

131.96

131.49

128.24

128.38
127.98

127.70

127.33

126.80

12
5.

02

12
5.

01

126.22 126.63

126.66

126.49

126.90
124.61

124.45
124.30

124.32
124.25

124.20

12
4 .

1 8
12

4.
15

12
4.

25

124.31
125.69

1 26.42

12
4.

68
12

5.
03

125.06

125.11

125.23

12
5.

27

125.48 125.35 125.67 126.35

126.13125.47125.24

125.13
125.07

129.01

128.84

128.67

128.50

128.36

12
8.

65
12

8.
70

1 2
8 .

7 4
12

8.
99

12
9.

21

129.55

129.48
129.50

130.38

130.11

131.38

132.06

12
8.

21
12

8.
08

12
7.

87
12

7.
76

127.69
127.56

12
8.

66

12
9.2

5

12
9.0

2

12
8.

74
12

8.
44

12
8.

25
12

8.
1 1

12
8.

00
12

7.
86

1 2
8.

04
12

8.
07

12
8.

11
12

8.
17

131.81

13
1.

78

13
1.

70
13

1.
56

13
1.

53

13
1.

64
13

1 .
75

13
1.

82

13
1 .

70
13

1.
52

13
1.

29

13
0.

99

13
0.

72

13
0.

31

13
0.

01

12
9.

78

12
9.

56

131.65 131.64 131.70

13
0.

78
13

0.
61

13
0.

30

13
0.

10

129.85

129.68

129.57

12
9.6

2
129.47 129.46

13
2.

86

13
2.

6 7
13

2 .
44

132.08
13 1.55

131 .3 2

130.83

12
7.

41

127.19

127.05

127.71
127.66

127.82

126. 55
126. 20

125.3 5
12 4.5 5

12 4.0 0

12
3.

49

12
3.0

1

13
2.

81
13

2.
48

132. 24
131.99

131. 72
1 31 .42

130.87
130.52

130. 08

129.65
129 .24

128.73
128 .24

127.69
12 7 .2 8

126.84
126 .25

124.76
12 3.92

123 .2 1
122.46

121.70121.65

122.20

122.44

13
3 .

34

133.31

13
3 .

4 0

133.41

131.52
131.85

132.05
132.08

132.11132.22132.23
132.50

13
3.

1 1

133.02

133.13

12
9.1

8

127.94

128.00

TP

TP

TP

TP
TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

Junction
Box

Junction
Box

Junction Box
Grit

Junction
Box

Mkr

Junction Box
Ticket Machine

Ju
nc

tio
n

Bo
x

TP

TP

TP

TP

Junction Box
Ticket Machine

BT IC
CL 129.52

BT IC
CL 129.63

BT IC
CL 129.46

BT IC
CL 128.37

BT IC
CL 131.82

BT IC
CL 130.56

BT IC
CL 130.87

BT IC
CL 129.82

BT IC
CL 131.18

BT IC
CL 132.84

BT IC
CL 122.51

GU
CL 129.25

GU
CL 127.84

GU
CL 128.05

GU
CL 131.05

GU
CL 130.90

GU
CL 129.46

GU
CL 131.52

GU
CL 131.40

GU
CL 131.41

GU
CL 131.43

GU
CL 131.43

GU
CL 131.42

GU
CL 131.36

GU
CL 130.01

GU
CL 129.68

GU
CL 127.65

GU
CL 128.58

GU
CL 127.97

IC
CL 129.62

IC
CL 128.13

IC
CL 130.90

IC
CL 128.91

IC
CL 128.93

IC
CL 128.96IC

CL 128.97

IC
CL 131.20

IC
CL 129.46

IC
CL 128.67

IC
CL 128.47

IC
CL 128.33

IC
CL 123.04

GU
CL 129.21

GU
CL 131.37

GU
CL 130.94

GU
CL 128.87

GU
CL 129.13

MH
CL 131.73

MH
CL 131.62

MH
CL 131.07

MH
CL 129.60

MH
CL 130.79

MH
CL 127.63

MH
CL 128.18

IC
CL 128.97

IC
CL 130.49

IC
CL 129.84

IC
CL 129.71

IC
CL 128.56

IC
CL 127.92

IC
CL 129.32

IC
CL 128.21

IC
CL 128.49

IC
CL 128.24

IC
CL 131.58

IC
CL 131.56

MH
CL 131.80

GU
CL 128.66

GU
CL 128.09

IC
CL 132.05

GU
CL 131.97

GU
CL 133.49

GU
CL 133.46

GU
CL 133.50

GU
CL 133.50

GU
CL 133.58

GU
CL 132.02

GU
CL 132.23

GU
CL 132.03

GU
CL 132.82

GU
CL 132.81GU

CL 133.21

MH
CL 131.07

MH
CL 131.54

BT IC
CL 133.62

IC
CL 130.31

IC
CL 124.15

IC
CL 124.87

GU
CL 128.87

IC
CL 128.48

IC
CL 127.29

GU
CL 131.32

GU
CL 132.15

GU
CL 132.19

GU
CL 131.82

GU
CL 131.73

GU
CL 131.59

GU
CL 131.94

GU
CL 130.56

IC
CL 132.05

IC
CL 132.21

IC
CL 132.25

IC
CL 132.43

IC
CL 131.88

IC
CL 131.80

IC
CL 131.55

IC
CL 131.07

IC
CL 130.48

IC
CL 131.84

Co
nc

re
te

 C
ha

nn
el

FH

FH

FH

FH

FH

FH

FH

FH

WV

WV

WV WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WVWV

SC's

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC
SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SCSC

SV

WV

FH

FH

SC's

12
9.8

1

130.13 129.97

Flat Roof 135.90

Flat Roof 137.19

Flat Roof 135.27

131.43

12
9.7

1
12

9.6
7

129.33

129.18

12
9.

11
12

8.
95

12
8.

92
12

8.
82

12
8.

66

12
8 .

93
12

8.
82

12
8.

44

13
1 .

93

13
1.

88

131.27131.49131.54 131.28

13
0.5

9

13
0.9

7

13
0.7

8

13
0.9

6
13

0.5
6

13
0.9

1

13
0.9

3
13

0.5
6

13
0.8

8

13
0.9

0
13

0.5
6

13
0.9

0

13
0.8

2

13
0.7

8

13
0.5

4

130.57 130.62 130.62 130.56

130. 72

13 1.7 2

130 .70

13 1.76

12
9.

58
12

9.
76

1 29 .57
1 29 .71

12
9.

86

129.52

129.16129.01128.98128.94128.96128.95

130.02
130.52

129.9 0

12
9.

9 2 129.92

129.63

129.64

129.67

129.66

129.78

130.00

129.67
129.73

129.66

129.24 129.23

129.61
129.57

129.52

131.55
131. 62

13
1 .

59

13
1.

65

131.64
13 1. 67

131.87131.81131.55131.55131.64131.70131.72131.80
131.87

131.95
132.09132.27

131.57

13
1.

65

131 .65

131.68131.60

13
1.

95

132.04 132.09

131 .96

133.82133.81134.00133.74

13
3.

89

13
1.

79

13
1.

38

131.41

13
1.

31

130.98

12
9.

96

13
0.

42
13

0.
47

13
0.

66

13
0.

82

130.91

13
1.

05
13

1.
06

131.27

13
2.

88

13
2.

84
13

2.
82

13
2.

95

13
2 .

92

132.85
132. 58

1 32 .6 4
1 32 .98

1 32 .5 1

13
2.

30

132.0 2
131 .49

130.41

12 9.68

129.21
128 .75

128.34

127.70

127.23
127.01

126.69

126.68

13 1.72
13 1.97

132 .26
132.4 8

131.38

130.80

130.73

130.76

130.09

130.14

130.00
129.54

12 9.15
128.67

128.69
129.07

129.91
129.95

132.69

132 .79

132.93

132.92

132.82

13
2.

81

132.96

132.9
0

13
2.

79

13
2.

78

13
2.

63

13
2.

46
13

2.
40

13
2.

28

13
2.

12

13
2.

07

13
1.

91
13

1.
73

13
1.

66
13

1.
56

131.45

131.41

13
1.

61

13
1.

90

13
2.

07

13
2.

23

13
2.

41

13
1.

47

13
0.

16

12
9.

60

12
8.

42

12
8.

11

12
7.

49

127.28

12
9.

40

13
0.

87

13
1.

03

131.60 131.67

131.68

13
1.

73

128.63

127.99

13
1.

58

13 0.57
130 .13

129.96
129.93

129.48
129.24

129.24
129. 25

129. 23
129.38

12 8.74

129. 14

129. 26

132.31

132.11

132.08

131.80

131.53

131.43

126.75
127.00

127. 35
127. 66

127.92
128.18

126.86
127.15

127.43
127.74

128.06
128.24

128.30
128.42

128.29
12 8.24

128.18

128.76
128.74

128.71

128.69
128.41

128. 49
128.30

128.29
12 7.83

127 .36

127.98

126.66

126.89
126.29

125.92

125.68

125.64

126.66

126.56

126.41

12
6.

14

125 .54
1 25 . 04

1 24 . 33
1 23. 4 5

123.06
122 .6 3

122.12
121.71

121.75

122.23

122.48

12
3.

44
12

3 .
85

124.50
12 5.20

125 .3 3
126 .0 0

126 .39

128.81

128.76

129.42128.69

128.18

128.74

128.25

128.22

128.22
128.20

128.20

128.18

127.42

127.42

13
3.5

6

13
3.5

2

133.51

132.95

132.96

13
2.

84

Fl
at

 R
oo

f 1
35

.2
3

13
2.

31
13

2.
19

132.75

132.68

13
2.

34

132.44

132.22

132.51

13
2.

46

13
2.

70

13
2.

55

13
2.

40
13

2.
19 131.60

13
1.

87
13

2.
01

132.11 132.24132.11

13
2.

07

131.92 131.17

132.80

132.89

13
2.

89
13

2.
15

132.70

13
2.

69

13
2.

15

132.49

132.94

132.95

13
2.

95

132.98

133.32

13
3.

33

13
3.

49

13
3.

64

13
3.

77

13
3.

67

13
4.

12

133.62133.86

134.18
134.34

13
2.

00
13

2.
12

13
1.

88 131.82

13
2.

12

132.25

13
2.

96
129.33

130.59

130.66

129.29
129.30

129.21
129.13

128.98

128.70

128.49

129.49

129.89

129.91

129.80

129.46

13
0.2

5

130.27
131.21

131.68

13 0.73
131.33

130.33

129.40
129.40

130.33
130.36

130.78

130.94

131.76

131.44

Flat R
oof 132.93

Flat Roof 132.09

Flat Roof 132.10

Flat Roof 131.83

Flat Roof 131.84

Flat R
oof 132.11

130.26

130.50 130.97

125.08

126.45

128.52

129.23

128.44
127.96

127.37

127.11

126.24

126.15

126.14

126.16
126.15

12
5.

58

125.58
125.57

125.58
125.73

125. 04
124.98

124.99

124.99

124.61
124.55

124.45124.38

125.04

124.93

12
5.

33

12
5.

10

125.10 125.04

126.67
126.72

126.69

127.14
127.48

127.82
128.10

126.95

127.58
128.03

128.97

128.26

128.60
128.94

129.09

129.01

127.57

126.69

127.01

127.76

129.05

129.21

128.96

129.09
129.44

129.89

130.78

128.97

130.15
130.27

130.06

129.80

129.64

129.50

130.90

129.52
129.61

129.90

130.02

130.29

131.29

131.39
131.46

131.37

131.42

131.39

130.21

131.58131.49
131.45

131.62

131.46

131.69

132.19
132.32

132 .30
132 .40

132 .58
13 2.67

132.73

131.95

132.45

132.45

132.85

132.88

132.85132.70
132.59

132.48

132.28

132.06

131.70

131.41

131.01

132.44

131.89

131.91

131.58
131.86

131.69

131.36

130.51

130.82 130.95
Flat Roof 134.09

St
on

e 
W

all
1.

10
 H

t

130.85 130.78

130.78

130.64 130.62 130.61

128.23

127.89

128. 21

13
1.

40
13

1 .
10

131.00 130.97 130.95

129.79

131.35

128.50
129.76

129.68

131.59

131. 58

130.63

130.75

13
0.

35

12
9 .

88

13 0.48
130.19

132.81
132.73132.61132.47132.28

13
1.

47

13
1.

27

12
9.

43

12
9.

18

12
8.

63

130.57

129.23
129.21

128.59

128.55
128.28

128.17

128.03

128.40

128.33

128.05

128.76

128.31

12
8.3

6

128.42

128.20

128.25

128.24

12
8.

25

128.27

12
8.

20

128.18

127.42
127. 43

127.24

133.58

13
3.

64

13
3.

60

132.19 132.16
132.03

132.07 13
2.

15

13
3.

00

133.77

133.74

133.79

130.53

129.41

12
9.3

1129.44

129.27129.09

126.87

126.88

126.76

126.57

129.46
129.43

129.41

130.34

130.52

130.57 130.59
130.69

130.77

131.88

12
9.

30

129.26

128.92

129.16

126.93

127.32

127.72 127.73
127.96 128.21

12
8.4

1

128.67

128.77

128.48

126.46

12
6.

44

12 8.43

128.26128.19
127.82

127.52

12
6.1

1

12
5.5

3

12
4.

97

124.71

124.84

124.53

124.55

12
4.

69

124.68

124.74

124.71124.64

124.61

12
5.

06

126.56

12
6.54

126.51 12
6.

55

126.55

126.54

126.60

128.27128.22

126.69

126.53

126.86

128.61 128.91

129.48

129.63

129.60

129.45

129.42

129.50
129.44

129.27

128.93

128.79

12
8.

89

129.10

129.36

129.50

129.64

12
9.

41

129.28

12
9.

36

129.13

129.00

128.99

129.16
129.28

12
9.

60

12
9.7

3

12
9.

87

129.97

129.08

129.16

12
9.2

8

129.15

129.21

12
9.

55

129.72

12
9.

43

129.66

12
9.

90

130.00

12
9.

55

129.77

131.37

13
1.4

1

13
1.3

0

131.38

131.43
131.44 131.57

131.65

132.02

132.01
131.85

131.80

132.06

132.13
132.20

132 .44

132.36
132.26

132.24

132.26132.28

131.84

131.72

132.28

130.97

131.24

131.06

131.08
130.78

130.72 130.65
130.52

129.35
129.53

12
9.4

7

12
9.3

3

130.20
130.24

130.51
130.58

129.92 129.85 129.98

131.41

131.65

12
9.

79

129.61

12
9.4

7

129.39

129.21 129.26

12
8.

51
12

8 .
24

12
8.

02

127.79 127.63

128.83 128.95

128.41

128.86

128.40

12
8 .

38
12

8.
07

128.22

128.26

131.74

13
1.

8 3

131.24 131.06

130.64

129.08

130.70
130. 00

130.52

130.02

130.19

13 0.19
129.72

1 29.8 1

1 28.9 7

129.28
129. 42

129. 67
12 9.8 5

130 .02
130 .2 1

1 29 .94

129.94
131.33131.83

13 1.6 2

131.78131.87

131.83131.92

132. 18

13 1. 94
13 1. 87

131.25

132.18

13
3.

73

13
3.

67

13
1.

79

13
1.

46

131.41

130.80

131.18

13
1.

87
13

1.
83

13
1.

78

131.67

13
1.

03

13
0.

11

12
9.

65

13
0.

17

130.06

129.99

13
0.

19

130.42

131.09

12
9.

78

129.73

129.70

129.67
129.71

132.87

13
2.

96

13
1.

29

13
0.

95
13

0.
68

13
0.

36
13

0.
16

12
8.

69

12
9.

27

12
8.

61

12
7.

88

131.71

131.53

130.78

129.40

129.45

129.41

129.44

128.15

128.36

128.35

128.29
128.18

127. 34

127.32

13
2.

13

132.44

132.42

131.96

13
2.

05

132.40

13
2.

65
13

2.
71

132.56

13
3 .

5 2

133.34133.54

13
2.

24

13
2.

27

132.93

132.93

130.61

129.33

129.47

129.46

129.26

130.34

128.99

129.01

126.71

127.47

128.22

128.93

130.37

130.27

130.58
130.52

130.44

127.86

127.53

127.97

127.12

124.44

129.56

128.48 128.68

128.97

129.04

129.72129.56

129.92

129.72

129.56

129.71

129.78
130.05

131.49
131.45

131.57

131.77

132.23

132. 30

132.46

132.25

132.30

132.30132.27

132.28

132.27

132.08

131. 79

132.01131.92

131.68

132.22

131.21

130.81

13
0.

74

130.71

130.36
130.25

130.31

130.09

130.17

130.26

130.34

130.40

130.43

130.67

130.78

13
0.

90
13

0.
85

130.81

130.74

130.89

130.75

130.69

130.64

130.63

130.56

130.79

130.37

130.49

130.64

13
0.

37

130.29 129.90

12
9.

9 7 129.80

129.32

129.70

129.36

131.37

131.42

131.53

13
1.

60
13

1.
69

13
1.

65

131 .80

13
1.6

7

131.68

131 .81
131 .85

13
3.

42
13

3.
36

13
2.

65

13
2.

69

133.37 13
3.

13

132.95

132.95

13
2.

60

13
2.

62

13
2.

66

130.23

13
0 .

0 8

130.15

130. 63
13 0.5613

0.
70

13
0.

63

131.31

131.68

131.36

131.45131.40

131.26

131.60

131.14

131.50

131.05

131.43

130.97

131.50

131.52

131.43

131.44

131.34

131.35

131.25

131.27

131.16

131.01

12
9.

7 8

1 2
9.

8 4

131.82

13
2.

02

132.42

132.29
132 .02

13
2.

57

132.18

132 .35

132.16

132.00
1 31.7 5

13 2.37

13
1.

79

13
1.

93

132 .14

13
2.

05
TW

L

132.02TWL

130.11TW
L

129.66TW
L

13
2 .

94
T W

L

132 .69T W
L

132.47TW
L

13 2.27T W
L

1 32.35TW
L

131.94TW
L

131.69TW
L

131.22TW
L

130. 74TW
L

130.14TW
L

13
2.

60

13
2.

78

132.71

13
3.

10

13 2.86

13
2.

59

132.8 2

132.90

13
3.

35

132.6913
2.

90

1 3
2 .

69

132. 7313
2.

99
13

3.
33

13
3.

06

1 3
2.

5 8
13

2 .
08

13
2 .

07

13
2 .

08
13

2 .
77

132.58

13
2 .

42

13
2.

39

13
2.

25

132.70

13
2.

84
13

2 .
11

132.20

13
2 .

97

132.15

132.90

132.82

13
2.

69

132.61

13
2.

49

13
2.

6 0

13
2.

52

13
3 .

04 132.93

13
3.

421 3
3.

4 2

132.97

13
3.

13 133 .00
133. 1313

3 .
23

13
3.

33

13
3 .

31

13 3.59
13 3. 46

13 3. 52
132. 45

13
2 .

66
13

2.
88

13
3.

14

133 .37
133.52

13
3.

3 9
13

3.
18

133.46

133.29

133.05
132 .2813

2.
44

13
3 .

26

133.14

132.39

13
2 .

8813
3.

09

13
2.

67

132 .79

13 2.79

1 3
2 .

7 2

13
2.

46

132.31

132.25

132.23

132.26

132.31

132.36

132.4913
3.

14

13
3.

10

13
3.

08

13
3.

56

13
3.

53

13
3.

54

13
3.

47

13
3.

12

13
3.

27

13
3.

48

13
3.

45

133.48

13
3.

27

13
3.

31

13
3.

69

13
3.

62

13
3.

53

13
3.

35

13
3.

75

13
3.

64

13
3.

57

13
3.

54

13
3.

75

133.54

13
3.

63

132.66TW
L

132.52TWL

132.56TWL

131.79TWL

131.37TWL

132.87TWL

132.05

132.36

132.13

132.56

132.39

132.25

132.14

SP

SP

SP

Sign

SP

SP

SP

B
0.08

B

B

B

B

PO

PO
PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

Sign

SN
P

Si
gn

Be
nc

h
Be

nc
h

SN
P

Si
gn

SNP

Sign

PO
0.11D

Sign

SP

SP

SN
P

Grit Bin

SN
P

POPO

Si
gn

PO

PO PO PO

PO

PO

PO

Stone Wall 1.10 Ht

Concrete

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP
No Wires

LP

LP

EP

EP

EP

224960E
224960E

224980E
224980E

225000E
225000E

225020E
225020E

225040E
225040E

225060E
225060E

225080E
225080E

64300N 64300N

64320N 64320N

64340N 64340N

64360N 64360N

64380N 64380N

64400N 64400N

224840E
224840E

224860E
224860E

224880E
224880E

224900E
224900E

224920E
224920E

224940E
224940E

224960E
224960E

64300N 64300N

64320N 64320N

64340N 64340N

64360N 64360N

64380N 64380N

64400N 64400N

224980E
224980E

225000E
225000E

225020E
225020E

225040E
225040E

225060E
225060E

225080E
225080E

225100E
225100E

64400N 64400N

64420N 64420N

64440N 64440N

64460N 64460N

64480N 64480N

64500N 64500N

224840E
224840E

224860E
224860E

224880E
224880E

224900E
224900E

224920E
224920E

224940E
224940E

224960E
224960E

64400N 64400N

64420N 64420N

64440N 64440N

64460N 64460N

64480N 64480N

64500N 64500N

KE
EP

CL
EA

R
Floor Level
130.28

Floor Level

128.28

Floor Level
130.06

Floor Level
132.08

Floor Level
132.47

Note: Entrance To Private
Gardens.

Note: Building Follows
Wall Line

Note: Storage For Cafe.

Note: Dense Scrub & Tipped
Materials.

Note: Undergrowth, Unable To
Access Past Fence.

Decking

Picket Fence
1.20 Ht

MH
CL 129.21

MH
CL 128.23

MH
CL 130.93

MH
CL 131.58

MH
CL 131.52

MH
CL 131.86

MH
CL 131.96

MH
CL 127.92

Stay

Stay

Stay

Stay

Stay

130.90

130.04

129.90

131.57
131.49

12
8.

36
12

8 .
1 6

131.88

131.12

130.94
131.00

131.07
131.12

131.23

130. 12
130. 28

1 30 .4 6

130.19

130.84130.84

130.2 4 130.11

129.94

130 .29
130.10

129.86

129.90

129.17

129.15

131.98

132.14 132.05 131.99

131.96

131.73

131.70

131.69

131.67

131.67

131.57

131.58

131.57

131.58

131.62

131.87
131.77

131.50

131.48

131.49

131.48
131.56

131.54

131.54

131.57

131.55

131.67

131.76

131.74

131.71

132.20 132.14 132.07 132.02 131.97 131.91

131.91132.00132.05
132.10132.21

132.26

132.26
132.18 132.11 132.04

131.98 131.91

132.19

133.69

133.82 133.75

13
1.

71

13
1.

60

13
1.

76

131.50

131.87

13
0.

68

13
2.

91

132.98

128.31

12
8.

36
12

8.
02

127.95

127.38

128.51
128.49

128.38
128.24

128.11

128.30 128.27 128.26

122.80122.76

128.22

128.22

127.72
127.37

127.33
127.33

133.10

132.67

132.44

131.64

129.33

128.59

128.03

127.75

127.25

127.09

124.89

124.78

127.67

126.09

126.65

126.55

126.78

126.84

124.38

124.28

124.16
124.26

124.36
124.43

124.37

124.40

124.50

124.58 124.65

124.56

124.49

125.73 126.13

125.85

125.72

125.37

126.05

125.92

125.82

125.54

126.11

124.92

125.72

125.86
126.20

126.75

126.48

126.98

128.58
128.86

128.92

129.63

129.73

129.90

130.41

129.53

129.37

128.84

128.77

128.59
128.70

129.57

129.04

129.26

129.43

129.58
129.71

129.62

130.41

130.49

129.76

131.40

132.35 132.19

131.54

131.69

131.83

131.37

132.72

132.53

132.35

132.24

132.38

132.20 132.28

131.77

132.11

131.54

131.17

131.40
130.48

IL  129.52

IL  130.05

(1.90d)

(1.80d)

(1.90d)

(0.40d)

(0.85d)
(0.40d)

(0.70d)

(0
.8

5d
)

01
(scale 1:200)

02
(scale 1:200)

03
(scale 1:200)

04
(scale 1:200)

F

F

F

FF

F

N
0 25 50

Scale in Metres

NB - Topographical Survey 
shows buildings to immediate 
south and east of application 
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